Radial and Axial
Needle Roller and Cage Assemblies
Made From Profiled Strip
Axial Bearing Washers
Foreword
Space-saving, precise,
high load capacity
The radial and axial needle roller and cage assemblies in this

Axial needle roller and cage assembly
Designation1) Mass Dimensions Raceway
dimensions
Basic load ratings2) Fatigue
limit load
Limiting
speed
m Dc1
E12
Dc Dw Eb Ea dyn.
Ca
stat.
C0a
Cua nG
�g N N N min–1
AXK170X200X5 170 170 200 5 172 198 83 000 480 000 40 500 540
AXK200X246X5 390 200 246 5 202 244 140 000 990 000 89 000 405
AXK240X286X5 460 240 286 5 242 284 152 000 1 160 000 99 000 350
AXK260X290X5 240 260 290 5 262 288 100 000 690 000 52 000 365
AXK260X306X5 490 260 306 5 262 304 157 000 1 250 000 84 000 325
AXK300X330X5 270 300 330 5 302 328 107 000 790 000 57 000 320
AXK320X350X5 290 320 350 5 322 348 111 000 840 000 60 000 300
AXK340X396X7 850 340 396 7 343 393 255 000 2 000 000 138 000 250
AXK360X390X5 320 360 390 5 362 388 118 000 940 000 65 000 265
AXK360X416X7 900 360 416 7 363 413 265 000 2 110 000 143 000 240
AXK400X430X5 360 400 430 5 402 428 124 000 1 030 000 69 000 240
AXK400X456X7 990 400 456 7 403 453 275 000 2 310 000 151 000 220
AXK460X490X5 400 460 490 5 462 488 133 000 1 180 000 76 000 210
AXK500X546X5 590 500 546 5 502 544 215 000 2 260 000 159 000 190
AXK560X606X5 650 560 606 5 562 604 227 000 2 500 000 171 000 170
AXK630X676X5 730 630 676 5 632 674 239 000 2 800 000 184 000 155
Schaeffler Group Industrial TPI 203 15
Mounting dimensions
d1
D

Designation1) Mass Dimensions Mounting dimensions Basic load ratings3)
m d
h10
D B1
–0,3
d1
h10
D1 dyn.
Ca
stat.
C0a
�g max. N N
– – – – – – – – –
– – – – – – – – –
– – – – – – – – –
ASS260X290X2,3 250 260 290 2,3 260 291 79 000 680 000
– – – – – – – – –
ASS300X330X2,3 290 300 330 2,3 300 331 84 000 770 000
– – – – – – – – –
– – – – – – – – –
ASS360X390X2,3 340 360 390 2,3 360 391 92 000 920 000
– – – – – – – – –
ASS400X430X2,3 380 400 430 2,3 400 431 97 000 1 010 000
– – – – – – – – –
ASS460X490X2,3 430 460 490 2,3 460 491 104 000 1 160 000
ASS500X544X2,3 650 500 544 2,3 500 546 163 000 2 120 000
ASS560X604X2,3 730 560 604 2,3 560 606 172 000 2 360 000
ASS630X674X2,3 810 630 674 2,3 630 676 182 000 2 600 000
16 TPI 203 Schaeffler Group Industrial
Radial needle roller
and cage assemblies
BF K